
NEW YEAR’S RESOLUTION:

take more quilting classes and
attend open sew days to make

new friends

January 2024 Newsletter

CHARITY SEW DAYS
Come help our local foster kids. Sew
warm, loving quilts for these needy kids.
All quilts stay local. We have fabric.
Thursday, Jan 4
Thursday, Feb 1
Thursday, Mar 7

Open Sew Days
Need help on a project? Come in to the
open sew days. Cost is $10.00/ person
for the full day. There is always
someone here to help with your sewing
and quilting troubles.
Saturday, Jan 6
Thursday, Jan 11
Saturday, Jan 20
Thursday, Jan 25
Saturday, Feb 3
Saturday, Feb 10
Thursday, Feb 15
Thursday, Feb 29
Saturday, Mar 2
Saturday, Mar 16
Thursday, Mar 21
Saturday, Mar 30

January Sales
Monday Mixup - a new special or sale
every Monday - watch our Facebook
page for more information.

Eversewn 30S
Floor Model

$299.00
In Box Model

$359.00
Regular price

$489.00

Eversewn QE
In Box Model

$799.00
Regular price

$1,250

Sewing Machine Repair
Art DeForest is in shop to clean your
machines and pickup machines for
repair.

Wednesday 12:00 - 2:00 Jan 17 & 31 &
Feb 14 & 28



Classes

Accuquilt Class
January 2024 - April 2024

We will be making a Storm at Sea quilt for the first four
months of the year.

Materials: Storm at Sea die
           Lap: Light 2 yards
                    Medium 1-1/2 yards
                    Dark 2-1/2 yards

January 17 - 10:30 -3:30
February 21 - 10:30 - 3:30
March 20 - 10:30 - 3:30
April 17 - 10:30 - 3:30

Cost: $10 Accuquilt owners/ $25 non-owners

Ultimate Paper Piecing Reference Guide is an absolute must-have
quilting resource! A hardworking guide to both types of piecing, this
quilt book covers it all and provides the tools and techniques, along
with both simple and intricate block designs, for both EPP and FPP.
With detailed step-by-step instructions, tips, and tricks, this is the
reference guide you’ll continue to turn to as you learn and refresh your
paper piecing skillset! 

February 17 - 10:3- 5:00                       Cost: $35/includes book

Beginning Foundation Paper Piecing  

T-Shirt Quilt Class
We will be covering how to prepare the t-shirts and fabric, different
ways to assemble the quilt, and quilting ideas in this 2 day class.
One session is information and prep class and then the second
session is the assembly class.

Prep class - Tuesday March 5, 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm
Quilt class - Saturday March 9, 10:30 am - 4:30 pm

Cost $35.00 plus supplies
Teacher - Barbara Crane



New Products

Electric Quilt 8
We are now an EQ8 dealer and teaching center. EQ8 programs and supplies are
on the way. Classes begin in January. Cost $25/class. Laptop is suggested but not
required.

Learn to use the Electric Quilt 8 program to design your own blocks and quilts.

Introduction to EQ8 - Friday, Jan 5, 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Easy Draw Blocks - Friday, Jan 19, 3:00pm - 5:00 pm
Customizing Your Workspace - Friday, Feb 2, 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Working with Layers - Friday, Feb 16, 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm



Classes

Learn terms and techniques used in quilting. Start a quilt
using pre-cut fabrics, learn to cut and square up blocks,
learn how to attach borders, basic quilting techniques,
and how to sew on the binding. 

By end the of all 5 lessons you will finish the table runner
and the quilt top measuring 48 x 60. Materials for the quilt
top and table runner will be provided.

11:00 pm - 3:00 pm                  Cost: $150.00
Saturday, April 6
Saturday, April 13
Saturday, April 20
Saturday, April 27
Saturday, May 4

Beginner Quilting Class

Events

LORI HOLT GROUP
Meeting the last Saturday of the month. Cost is $10 a month or $100 a
year, if paid in advance. Everyone can work on whichever Lori Holt project
they would like. Debi Sherman will be available to help or answer any
questions you may have. Call the store or sign up online and get on the
list! 

January 27
March 30
April 27

Get it done getaway
Three days of sewing. Set up Thursday morning and take down Saturday
night.

Thursday Feb 22 - Saturday Feb 24 * 9:00 am - 9:00 pm

Cost $20 for all three days.



Rentals

Longarm Rent
$20/ hour supplies included
$18/ hour use your own thread

      *1 day class required before rental

Cutterpillar Light Box Rent
$15/ hour includes cutting mat and glass ironing cover. 

Design your applique and press pieces right on the light box. 

Fussy cut pieces right on the light box.

Accuquilt Rent
$25/ hour special order cuts
$30/ day includes machine, die, cutting mat
$20/ day includes machine and die (you provide cutting mats)
        *shop owned dies only

Longarm Class
Schedule class time: $100 per person, which includes all supplies.
Maximum of two people per class.

Call or stop in to schedule a one-day class for 1 or 2 people.

Classroom Rent
$25/ day non-electrical usage
$10/ person electrical usage 
(sewing machines)

Group rates and multiple day discounts
available
        *16 tables available


